49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

64.
65.
66.

Site Preparation

Purchase Land/Building

Facility Construction Renovation

Machinery/Equipment

Working Capital

Sewage Treatment

LDC Homeownership Assistance — up to $15,000 to purchase a new home
Legal

911 Emergency Systems

Homeowners Assistance- up to $5,000 to purchase an existing DSS home
Lead-Based Paint Risk Assessment

Asbestos Removal

Job Training*

Home-Ownership Counseling

Substantial Reconstruction of the reconstruction of private residential properties on same lot- up to
$15,000

Water Distribution

Lead Reduction NOT incidental to Rehab

Asbestos Inspection

National Objective

All three national objectives may be used with these disaster recovery funds: low and moderate
income (LMI) benefit, slum and blight removal, and urgent threat to health and safety. No less than 50%
of the State’s allocation of disaster recovery funding must be used for activities that meet the LMI
national objective. Because of this requirement, grantees should use the LMI national objective for all
activities that qualify under the LMI criteria.

Citizen Participation

The plan is available for public comment for a 7 day comment period ending July 5, 2012.
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